

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - XLVI
 Aizawl,
 Friday
 24.3.2017
 Chairtra 3,
 S.E. 1939,
 Issue No. 128

NOTIFICATION

No. M. 33029/1/2012-AMC, the 17th March, 2017. In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 23(3) of the Mizoram Municipalities Act, 2007 and in pursuance of the resolution of the Board of Councillors, Aizawl Municipal Corporation (AMC) in its meeting dt. 8.3.2017, the Aizawl Municipal Corporation hereby renamed Chaltlang North Local Council to Chaltlang Lily Veng Local Council.

Henceforth, all official communications should be addressed to Chaltlang Lily Veng with immediate effect from the date of issue of this Notification.

DR. H. Lalthlangliana, Municipal Commissioner, Aizawl Municipal Corporation.